FF 4/2/TETRA/FM/GPS-BBMU
Disguise Antenna for Ford Focus
DESCRIPTION
4-Band mobile antenna with 4 m, 2 m, 70 cm and FM bands.
GPS-antenna for fixed installations.
External antenna whip mounted on the FORD GPS mount.
Full hemispherical coverage.
Built-in high-gain, low-noise amplifier.
Right-Hand Circular Polarization (RHCP).
DC supply via RF-connector.
Polyethylene-covered flexible whip.
Easily removable whip for car wash.
Matching unit (BBMU) included.
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE PRODUCT NO.
FF 4/2/TETRA/FM/GPS-BBMU 132000107
SPECIFICATIONS FOR WHIP
ELECTRICAL
MODEL FF 4/2/TETRA/FM/GPS-BBMU
ANTENNA TYPE Colinear mobile whip antenna
FREQUENCY 4 m: 74.2 - 87.5 MHz
2 m: 167.5 - 174 MHz
70 cm: 380 - 400 MHz
FM band: 93 - 108 MHz (Limited in 88 - 93 MHz)
SWR 74.2 - 77.7 and 84 - 87.5 MHz: < 2.5
167.5 - 169.5 and 172 - 174 MHz: < 2.0
380 - 400 MHz: < 2.0
IMPEDANCE Nom. 50 Ω
POLARIZATION Vertical
GAIN 4 m: Approx. -10/-15 dB
2 m: Approx. -10/-15 dB
70 cm: Approx. -5/-10 dB (acc. to EIA RS-329-1)
MAX. POWER 15 W
MECHANICAL
MATERIALS Glass fibre whip with copper wire winding,
polyethylene-covered.
Black-chromed brass
COLOUR Black
HEIGHT 660 mm
WEIGHT 102 g
MOUNTING On standard FORD GPS mount
PROCOM A/S reserve the right to amend
specifications without prior notice.
06/06/2011